QGRAVELY [ILLUSTRATED ;.2 20: xixive tracto

Tocominse 1 program ofauelty nd desgnimproveme s PARTS LIST Model Nushar - 1oTee

Effective Date 10-15-72
i Form Number 19913P1

sign or prices withoul notice and without incurring ebligation.




W oo SO LA B LB (D

=
— o

i
[SN]

=
o WIS S8

1

[y
S W 0o~

[ I o T T o T N T N ]
1 O un LI By

[l o8 ]
o oo

LA G L LA L LA LA
CoO~10 U =i - O

L B S S S S S Y S S S X
O W10t Il b= O W0

PART NO.

14674P1
1467 5P1
160536

11 797 Ral

153551
18549P1
13517P1
155RER1
8411027
180044
94190454
180016
120380
10982P1
FT2308P 2
14636P1
14637P1
14642P1
14641P1
14646P1
14640A1
19607P1
15369P1
435507
k960801
431787
1464441
12134P1
451539
14660P1
14645P1
180173
120384
14669P1
435507
120396
180193
14673P1
180129
120388
11641P1
15828A1
9411010
11256F1
9418692
131016
14668P1
10986P2
19443P1
124549
L1ZZ23E1

DESCRIPTION

Pulley Cover - R.H.
Pulley Cower - L.H.

1/4 - 20 x 5/8 Pan Head Machine Screw

Plastic Grommet

Deck Weldment

Danger Decal

Male U-Joint End

Female. U-Joint End

Lube Fitting

1/4 - 20 x Hex Head Bolt

1/4 - 20 Washer Insert Locknut
1/4 - 200% 152 Hex Head Capserew
1/4 Spring Type Lockwasher
Gear Housing Cover

Gear Housing Gasket

Casting Gear Box

Shaft, Draags

Ring, Retaining

Spacer, Ring

Seal, Grease

Bearing, Roller

Bevel Gear

Washer

1/2 - 13 Washer Insert Locknut
Gear, Pinion :Shaft

#61 Woodruff Key

Bearing, Roller

U-Joint kit

3/4 Hex Jam Nut

Sheave, QDrive

Seal, Grease

1/2 - 139k Hex Head Belt

1/2 Spring Type Lockwasher
Spacer

1/2 - 13 Washer Insert Locknut
17/32 Flatwasher

1/2 - 13 0% 3/4 Hex Head Beilt
V-Belt S

3/8 - 16 x 1 7/8 Hex Head Capscrew
7/16 x 1 x .083 Flat Washer '
Needle Thrust Bearing Race
Bearing Housing Assembly

Grease Fitting

Needle Bearing

5/8 - lidsEswea Locknut

2ki30 xRN x 095 Flat Washer
Blade

Blade, Cradle

Bearing Housing Shaft

#9 Woodruff Key

@il S ead



PART NO.

180124
120388
10988P1
14672P1
11313P1
11 256P
11 779P1
120395
271501
178252
15 F6P 1
14671P1
10992P1
14670P1
124829
456004
124543
15777A1
15 811
126784
15772A1
137185
15786P1
180177
15787P1
11860P1
15783P1
15784P1
157 85R1
120378
11948Al1
6535P1
11950P1
189314
FP2G:12 3
18719P1
120532
14655A1
11 21 5P
14635A1

DESCRIPTION

3/8 - 16 x 1 1/4 Hex Head Bolt
7716 x 1i% “B83 Flat Washer
Spindle Sheave

Idler Spacer

Drilled Bolt

Idler Sheave

Spring

15/32 Flatwasher

7/16 - 14 Hex Nut

1/16 % Eigotter Pin

Idler Sheave

Idler Rod

Idler Pivot Arm

Idler Arm Spacer

3/8 - 16 x 7/32 Hex Jam Nut
3/8 - 16 Washer Insert Locknut
1/8 x 1/2 Woodruff Key

Frame Weld Wheel

Arm Wheel

Bolt-Capriage '1/2 N.C. x 2.5
Frame Mounting

1/8 % 1 ‘Cotkexr Pin

Spacer

1/2 = 45 %71 ¥*1/2 Hex Head Bolt
Pin Adjustment

Hair Pin Cotter

Rod Level Adjuster

Anchor Level

Ahchor Level

1/2 - 13 Hex Nut

Caster Fork Weldment

Gauge Wheel

Bushing

1/2 - 13 x 4 3/4 Hex Head Bolt
1/8 x 1 "If4aEotter Pin

Guard

9/32 x 5/8 x .065 Flat Washer
Gear Housing Support Weldment
Belt Installation Decal

Drive Assembly




